

March 18, 2016 Announcement 1096

## Attention Provider Types 20, 24 and 77: Limitation Implemented for HCPCS Code A4606

Effective with dates of service on or after March 21, 2016, HCPCS code A4606 (Oxygen probe for use with oximeter device, replacement) billed by provider types 20, 24 and 77 requires a prior authorization if service limits exceed 1 per 6 months.